

## 00198758

2160/0106 08 001 Page 1 of 2000-03-21 15:39:45

Cook County Recorder

25.50



RECORD & RETURN T CONTIWEST CORPORATION 3811 W CHARLESTON BLVD. #104 LAS VEGAS, NV 39102-1650

Recording Requested by: GREATER ACCEPTANCE MORTGAGE CORP. 940 TOWN AND COUNTRY

**ROAD ORANGE CA 92038** 

Return To: GREATER ACCEPTANCE MORTGAGE CORP. 940 TOWN AND COUNTRY ROAD ORANGE CA

92868

This Instrument Prepared By: Naribel

address: 940 TOWN AND COUNTRY LOAD, ORANGE, CA 92868

. tel. no.:

## ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE RECORD CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH

LOAN NO.: 09040392 ORDER NO.: 10193655

For Value Received, the undersigned holder (f a Mortgage (herein "Assignor") whose address is 940 TOWN AND COUNTRY ROAD, ORANGE, CA 928(8)

does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto he

CONTMORTGAGE CORPORATION

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

38 S. Warminster Ra. Malboro, PA 19040

(herein "Assignee"),

whose address is

a certain Mortgage dated OCTOBER 23, 1999

JAMES E. SMITH AND PATRICIA L. SMITH, HIS WIFE, IN JOINT TENANC

, made and executed by

to and in favor of GREATER ACCEPTANCE MORTGAGE CORP.

upon the following described

property situated in COOK

County, State of Illinois:

LOT 1 IN HILLVIEW ESTATES UNIT NUMBER 4, A PART OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN **COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS** 

PARCEL NO.: 2229416045

Property Address: 419 GLENYS DRIVE, LEMONT, IL 60439

such Mortgage having been given to secure payment of

(\$ 164,825.00 (Include the Original Principal Amount)

which Mortgage is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No.

, at page

(or as No.

09056529) of the

Records of

State of Illinois, together with the note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Mortgage.

Illinois Assignment of Mortgage

12/95

VMP-995(IL) (9608)

Amended 8/96

LENDER SUPPORT SYSTEMS INC. FNMA-IL.COR (6/97) Page 1 of 2

905-6698

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Mortgage on GREATER ACCEPTANCE MORTGAGE CORP.

Witness

Pulding

Natralie Gray Witness

Attest

Seal:

State of

State of CAlifornia
County of Orange
This instrument was acknowledged before me on by JOHN ROCK / PRESIDENT

as

(Assignor) (Signature)

JOHN ROCK / PRESIDENT

NOE MONING Now Cook Colling Clark's Office

-995(IL) (9608)

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
•	ss.
County of 071714U	
1 11 V	21 Ad 1 m. O.
On 10 28 99 , before me, 1	Abuca A. Imin Notary Public  Nampland Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Upe. Northy Public")
personally appeared	Namy land Title of Officer (e.gl., "Jane Boe, Notfly Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	· · ·
0,	to be the person(a) whose name(a) is a
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed
	the same in his har/their authorized
REBECCA A. TUMIN Cornmission # 121/346	capacity(les), and that by his/her/thei signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o
Notary Public - California	the entity upon behalf of which the person is
Orange County  My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 200	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal,
	M. Lygna A Image
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
<u> </u>	PTIONAL -————————————————————————————————————
	nd reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	and b magazi
Title or Type of Document: 大多なのか	ent it Morrage
Document Date: 023 99	Number of Pages.
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 1	$O_{\mathcal{K}_{\kappa}}$
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:  ☐ Individual  ☐ Individual	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Corporate Officer Utitle(s): 17/15/14/	nt Top of thumb here
Partner — □ Limited □ General     Atternation Fact     Atternat	1
<ul><li>☐ Attorney in Fact</li><li>☐ Trustee</li></ul>	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	- Ann 1 d
Signer Is Representing: GIVIA Fet Hale	ptance Mortgage lorp.
	// // <del></del>